e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004481.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

08:49:56.010
-32:08:33.70

60

1.00

08:50:29

\%
2016-05-07T16:23:38
-109.77

#1/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004482.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

08:52:06.820
-32:08:31.50

90

1.00

08:52:40

R
2016-05-07T16:25:48
-109.79

#2/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004483.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

08:54:39.640
-32:08:28.90

90

1.00

08:55:13

R
2016-05-07T16:28:20
-109.82

#3/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004484.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

08:57:13.580
-32:08:26.40

90

1.00

08:57:47

R
2016-05-07T16:30:54
-109.84

#4/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004485.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

08:59:49.690
-32:08:23.80

0

1.00

09:00:23

R
2016-05-07T16:33:30
-109.83

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




File Name ;. xkmts.20160507.004486.fits #6238 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA :09:00:45.800

DEC c -32:08:22.90
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time :09:01:19

Filter ID . R

Observation Date : 2016-05-07T16:34:27
CCD Temperature : -109.83

e+03 1.69e+03 1.76e+03 1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03 2.04e+03 2.11e+03 2.18e+03 2.25e+03 2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004487.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:01:55.500
-32:08:21.80

0

1.00

09:02:29

R
2016-05-07T16:35:36
-109.85

#7/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004488.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:02:54.720
-32:08:20.80

0

1.00

09:03:28

R
2016-05-07T16:36:35
-109.87

#8/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004489.fits
ALL
BIAS
bias

1:09.570
-32:08:19.60
0
1.00
09:04:43
R
2016-05-07T16:37:49
-109.87

#9/28#

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004490.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:05:05.680
-32:08:18.70

0

1.00

09:05:39

R
2016-05-07T16:38:46
-109.65

#10 /28 #

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004491.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:06:14.440
-32:08:17.60

0

1.00

09:06:48

R
2016-05-07T16:39:55
-109.87

#1128 #

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004492.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:07:11.310
-32:08:16.70

0

1.00

09:07:45

R
2016-05-07T16:40:51
-109.86

#1228 #

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004493.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:08:21.010
-32:08:15.60

0

1.00

09:08:55

R
2016-05-07T16:42:01
-109.87

#13 /28 #

1.69e+03

1.76e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160507.004494.fits
ALL
BIAS

09:09:24.470
-32:08:14.60

0

1.00

09:09:58

R
2016-05-07T16:43:17
-109.86

#1428 #

1.7e+03

1.77e+03

1.83e+03 1.9e+03 1.97e+03

2.04e+03

2.11e+03

2.18e+03

2.25e+03

2.32




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004495.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

20:12:48.600
+00:40:08.80

90

1.19

20:13:25

R
2016-05-08T03:44:42
-109.97

#15 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.28




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004496.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

20:15:39.410
+00:40:05.50

90

1.19

20:16:16

R
2016-05-08T03:47:32
-109.98

416 / 28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.28




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004497.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

20:19:15.090
+00:40:01.40

90

1.19

20:19:52

R
2016-05-08T03:51:08
-109.94

# 17 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.88e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004498.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:21:57.940
+00:39:58.30

0

1.19

20:22:35

R
2016-05-08T03:53:50
-109.95

418 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.88e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004499.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:22:54.860
+00:39:57.20

0

1.19

20:23:32

R
2016-05-08T03:54:51
-109.67

#19 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.88e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004500.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:25:10.470
+00:39:54.70

0

1.19

20:25:47

R
2016-05-08T03:57:01
-109.89

420 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004501.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:26:18.210
+00:39:53.40

0

1.19

20:26:55

R
2016-05-08T03:58:09
-109.94

#2128 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.88e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004502.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:28:23.030
+00:39:51.10

0

1.19

20:29:00

R
2016-05-08T04:00:14
-109.92

#2228 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004503.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:29:19.180
+00:39:50.10

0

1.19

20:29:56

R
2016-05-08T04:01:16
-109.93

423 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004504.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:30:53.020
+00:39:48.30

0

1.19

20:31:30

R
2016-05-08T04:02:43
-109.93

#24 ) 28 #

1.66e+03

1.73e+03

1.8e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004505.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:31:56.530
+00:39:47.20

0

1.19

20:32:33

R
2016-05-08T04:03:48
-109.93

425 /28 #

1.66e+03

1.73e+03

1.8e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004506.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:33:42.720
+00:39:45.30

0

1.19

20:34:19

R
2016-05-08T04:05:33
-109.91

426 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.73e+03

1.8e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004507.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:34:39.040
+00:39:44.20

0

1.19

20:35:16

R
2016-05-08T04:06:29
-109.91

427 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.8e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160508.004508.fits
OBS

DARK

end

20:35:58.040
+00:39:42.80

30

1.19

20:36:35

NO
2016-05-08T04:07:48
-109.91

428 /28 #

1.67e+03

1.74e+03

1.81e+03 1.87e+03 1.94e+03

2.01e+03

2.08e+03

2.15e+03

2.22e+03

2.29




